#### 506921007 10/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6967842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIREILLE PAULIAC	10/12/2021
LY THANH PHAN	10/12/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THALES DIS FRANCE SA
Street Address:	6, RUE DE LA VERRERIE
City:	MEUDON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92190

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17603590

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543026545

Email: us.intellectualproperty@thalesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MARC BOILLOT - THALES DIS CPL USA INC Address Line 1: 900 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD - SUITE 710

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GMT4067US/WO MB/SDA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC BOILLOT
SIGNATURE:	/Marc BOILLOT/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/14/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GMT4067\_Comb\_Decl#page1.tif source=GMT4067\_Comb\_Decl#page2.tif source=GMT4067\_Comb\_Decl#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057787 FRAME: 0029**

506921007

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor(s), I(we) hereby declare that this Combined Declaration and Assignment is directed to:

Case Reference Number	Patent Application Data Official Title	Inventor(s)
GMT4067-WO-PCT	EP Patent Application N°19305509.2 filed on April 18 2019 and its corresponding International Application pursuant to the PCT N°PCT/EP2020/059920 filed on April 7 2020	PHAN, Ly Thanh, PAULIAC, Mireille
	METHOD TO AUTHENTICATE A USER AT A SERVICE PROVIDER	

### **DECLARATION**

- As the below named inventor, I further declare that:
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), and THALES DIS FRANCE SA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>France</u> and having a principal place of business at:

6, rue de la Verrerie 92190 Meudon

I | Page

required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

INVENTOR(S):		
	PAULIAC, Mireille	
Date	Name	Signature
		Pl
12/10/21	PHAN, Ly Thanh	
Date	Name	Signature

required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

HARTIALOUGO).		
\ <u>2/\o 2</u> 02 Date	PAULIAC, Mireille	<u>Alexan</u>
Date	Name	Signature
	PHAN, Ly Thanh	
Date	Name	Signature

3 | Page

IND/ENTODIE).